
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:347
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
REVIEW OF LITERACY SCHEMES
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any review of the various literacy schemes under implementation;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(c) the follow-up action taken/proposes to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a ) N o Si r. 'Saakshar Bharat', the new variant of National Literacy Mission ha s been launched o n 8th September, 2009 for implementation w.e.f. 1-10-2009. It is too early to conduct a review.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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